FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ivey to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 179 by Senator Amedee

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "a" and before "website;" change "statewide" to "state"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, after "maintained" and delete "as" insert "by the secretary of state in
- 5 conjunction with"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 1, after "the" and before "website" change "statewide" to "state"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 3, after "the" and before "website" change "statewide" to "state"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 14, after "the" and before "public" change "statewide" to "state"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 15, change "herein." to "in this Subsection."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 16, after "on" and before "website" change "a" to "the state"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 17 On page 2, after line 20, insert the following:
- 18 "(7) The website established and maintained by the secretary of
- 19 state as provided in this Subsection, shall use a domain name that is
- 20 <u>easily recognizable and understandable to users of the web site and shall</u>
- end with "la.gov".